The following is an unaudited pro forma statement of the consolidated net assets of the Group upon
completion of the First Placing (assuming full subscription) and Open Offer by Worldsec prepared using the
accounting policies adopted by the Company in its last financial statements. The unaudited pro forma
statement of the Group’s consolidated net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the actual financial
position of the Group or the Group’s results following completion of the First Placing and Open Offer. Its

26

purpose is to illustrate the effect on the consolidated net assets of the Group as if the First Placing (assuming
full subscription) and Open Offer had been effected on 31 December 2012.

The First Placing and Open Offer would have had no material effect on the earnings of the Group had the
transactions been undertaken at the commencement of the financial year ended 31 December 2012, save
for a small increase on interest received on cash balances.

31 December
2012 Pro forma

(audited) Adjustment for the Group
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3
Assets
Current assets
Cash and bank balances 909 3,800 4,709

––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Total assets 909 3,800 4,709
––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals (275) (275)

––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Total liabilities (275) (275)
––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Net assets 634 3,800 4,434
––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

Notes

1. The financial information in respect of the Group has been extracted without material adjustment from the audited consolidated
financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries for the financial year ended 31 December 2012, which are incorporated
by reference in this document.

2. The adjustment comprises the estimated net proceeds from the First Placing of 30,000,000 First Placing Shares and the Open
Offer after taking account of estimated costs.

3. No account has been taken of any transactions of the Group since the year end balance sheet date of 31 December 2012.